DEVELOPMENT UPDATE

From Disaster to Development
HIV and AIDS in Southern Africa

Guest Editor:

Mark Heywood

Vol. 5 No. 3

December 2004




DEVELOPMENT UPDATE

Guest Editor Mark Heywood
Series Editor  Nicol Colling, INTERFUND
Editorial Advisory Committee  Fareed Abdullah
Angela Abrahams
Belinda Beresford
Jonathan Berger
Ashraf Coovadia
Delme Cupido
David Dickinson
Sharon Ekambaram
Holo Hachonda
Adila Hassim
Mark Heywood
Richard Humphries
Tracy King
William Mmbara
Sisonke Msimang
Gcebile Ndlovu
Geoffrey Setswe
Christine Stegling
Marion Stevens
Copy Editing Laureen Bertin
Tel. +27 (0)82 685 4043
Proofreading Laureen Bertin
Tel. +27 (0)82 685 4043
Layout and cover design  ITL Communication
Tel. +27 (0)11 486 4910

Disclaimer
Development Update is a forum for debate. The views expressed here are those of the contributors. They
are not necessarily shared by INTERFUND or its donors, the European Union, the Charles Stewart Mott
Foundation or members of the editorial team. We hope that any inaccuracies will be forgiven and
brought to our attention.

This document has been produced with the financial assistance of the European Union. The contents of
this document are the sole responsibility of INTERFUND and can under no circumstances be regarded
as reflecting the position of the European Union.



CONTENTS

Foreword
Stephen Lewis

Editor’s Preface
Mark Heywood

The Impoverishing Pandemic: The impact of the
HIV/AIDS crisis in Southern Africa on development
Mary O’Grady

Re-sexualising the Epidemic:
Desire, risk and HIV prevention
Jonathan Berger

Moving Beyond the Public:

The challenge of women’s political organising
in the time of AIDS

Sisonke Msimang and Sharon Ekambaram

The Price of Denial
Mark Heywood

Challenges facing Civil Society in Zimbabwe
Tapiwanashe Kujinga

Challenges Facing Civil Society in Zambia
Holo Hachonda

Civil Society Response to HIV/AIDS in Angola
Collette Campher

Are We Censoring Qurselves? New issues
facing the human rights response to HIV/AIDS
Richard Adudah and Holo Hachonda

Of Gifts and Return Gifts: Beyond the
political and practical deficits of donor assistance
Peris Jones

17

45

69

93

123

129

135

143

157




Bridge over Troubled Waters:
The research-policy-implementation gap
Geoffrey Setswe

Overview of Treatment Access in the SADC Region
Adila Hassim

Botswana’s HIV/AIDS Programme: a model for SADC?
Christine Stegling

The Complexity of Implementing Antiretroviral Treatment
in the Western Cape Province of South Africa
Fareed Abdullah

Reflections and Lessons from Frontline Treatment Providers
Belinda Beresford

Pioneering treatment access in a rural area of South Africa
Belinda Beresford

Appendix:
Maseru Declaration of SADC Heads of State on HIV/AIDS

List of Contributors

183

209

225

245

265

277

293
302



Was I sleeping while the others suffered? Am I sleeping now?

Tomorrow, when T wake, or think I do, what shall I say of today?

Samuel Beckett : Waiting for Godot




