DEVELOPMENT UPDATE

From Disaster to Development HIV and AIDS in Southern Africa

Guest Editor:

Mark Heywood

Vol. 5 No. 3

December 2004

DEVELOPMENT UPDATE

Guest Editor Mark Heywood

Series Editor Nicol Colling, INTERFUND

Editorial Advisory Committee Fareed Abdullah

Angela Abrahams Belinda Beresford Jonathan Berger

Ashraf Coovadia Delme Cupido David Dickinson

Sharon Ekambaram

Holo Hachonda Adila Hassim Mark Heywood

Richard Humphries

Tracy King

William Mmbara
Sisonke Msimang
Gcebile Ndlovu
Geoffrey Setswe
Christine Stegling

Marion Stevens

Copy Editing Laureen Bertin

Tel. +27 (0)82 685 4043

Proofreading Laureen Bertin

Tel. +27 (0)82 685 4043

Tel. +27 (0)11 486 4910

Disclaimer

Development Update is a forum for debate. The views expressed here are those of the contributors. They are not necessarily shared by INTERFUND or its donors, the European Union, the Charles Stewart Mott Foundation or members of the editorial team. We hope that any inaccuracies will be forgiven and brought to our attention.

This document has been produced with the financial assistance of the European Union. The contents of this document are the sole responsibility of INTERFUND and can under no circumstances be regarded as reflecting the position of the European Union.

CONTENTS

Foreword Stephen Lewis	1
Editor's Preface Mark Heywood	3
The Impoverishing Pandemic: The impact of the HIV/AIDS crisis in Southern Africa on development Mary O'Grady	17
Re-sexualising the Epidemic: Desire, risk and HIV prevention Jonathan Berger	45
Moving Beyond the Public: The challenge of women's political organising in the time of AIDS Sisonke Msimang and Sharon Ekambaram	69
The Price of Denial Mark Heywood	93
Challenges facing Civil Society in Zimbabwe Tapiwanashe Kujinga	123
Challenges Facing Civil Society in Zambia Holo Hachonda	129
Civil Society Response to HIV/AIDS in Angola Collette Campher	135
Are We Censoring Ourselves? New issues facing the human rights response to HIV/AIDS Richard Adudah and Holo Hachonda	143
Of Gifts and Return Gifts: Beyond the political and practical deficits of donor assistance	157

Bridge over Troubled Waters:	
The research-policy-implementation gap Geoffrey Setswe	183
Overview of Treatment Access in the SADC Region Adila Hassim	209
Botswana's HIV/AIDS Programme: a model for SADC? Christine Stegling	225
The Complexity of Implementing Antiretroviral Treatment in the Western Cape Province of South Africa Fareed Abdullah	245
Reflections and Lessons from Frontline Treatment Providers Belinda Beresford	265
Pioneering treatment access in a rural area of South Africa Belinda Beresford	277
Appendix: Maseru Declaration of SADC Heads of State on HIV/AIDS	293
List of Contributors	302

Was I sleeping while the others suffered? Am I sleeping now? Tomorrow, when I wake, or think I do, what shall I say of today? Samuel Beckett : Waiting for Godot